



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 734/2024**
COMPAGNIE DES CRISTALLERIES DE SAINT
LOUISPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Sugandha Yadav (VC),
Advocate

versus

SAMIR ALIAS ELSA ALIAS AISHA ALIAS ANNA
ALIAS LINDSAY ALIAS STEPHANIE ALIAS EMILY
ALIAS SANJAY ENTERPRISE OPERATING AS
WWW.SAINT-LOUIU.COM & ORS.Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
26.09.2024

I.A. No. 40610/2024 filed by the plaintiff seeking discovery and production of defendant nos. 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7's documents.

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the present application may be placed before the Hon'ble Court since substantial submissions have to be put-forth before the Hon'ble Court in regard to the present IA.
2. At request, put up before the Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)