



\$~26

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 734/2024

COMPAGNIE DES
CRISTALLERIES DE SAINT LOUISPlaintiff

Through: Ms Tusha Malhotra and Ms Sugandha
Yadav, Advocates.

versus

SAMIR ALIAS ELSA ALIAS AISHA ALIAS
ANNA ALIAS LINDSAY ALIAS STEPHANIE ALIAS
EMILY ALIAS SANJAY ENTERPRISE OPERATING AS
WWW.SAINT-LOUIU.COM & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr Aditya Gupta and Mr
Sauhard Alung, Advocates for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **16.10.2024**

**I.A. 40610/2024 (Application filed by the plaintiff seeking discovery and
production of defendant nos. 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7's documents)**

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by the counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant no.4.
3. Notice be issued to remaining defendants through all permissible modes.
4. Reply(ies), if any, be filed within four (4) weeks.
5. In the meanwhile, the defendant no.3 is directed to file an



affidavit disclosing the complete details and particulars concerning the registrant of the infringing domain name <https://www.saintlouiu.com/louis/login>, including the basic subscriber data such as name, contact details, and records of payments made for purchase and renewal of the domain including all payment details and the bank accounts through which such payments are made; and further the IP addresses through which the infringing domain name is operated and any other information which is in the power, possession, control of the defendant no. 3 which would aid in disclosure of identity of registrants of the infringing website.

6. Defendant no.7 is also directed to file an affidavit disclosing the complete details and particulars concerning the infringing mobile numbers +91 7558181131, +91 8868013624, + 91 70928 05097, +91 98944 94331, +91 74184 69433, +91 95619 66274, +91 81051 95240, +91 83033 84456, +91 89818 61648, +91 87559 44385, +91 97910 40966 and +91 90651 01262, including basic subscriber data such as KYC particulars and documents and any other detail as is available with them, including call records, location history.

7. List the application on the date already fixed i.e., 13th January, 2025

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024/rt