



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 734/2024
COMPAGNIE DES CRISTALLERIES DE SAINT
LOUIS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sugandha Yadav (VC),
Advocate

versus

SAMIR ALIAS ELSA ALIAS AISHA ALIAS ANNA
ALIAS LINDSAY ALIAS STEPHANIE ALIAS EMILY
ALIAS SANJAY ENTERPRISE OPERATING AS
WWW.SAINT-LOUIU.COM & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Khattri, Mr. Ravi
Lochan Paliparthi, Advocates for
D-2.

Ms. Aishwarya Kane, Advocate
for D-4.

Mr. Mohit Singh, Mr. Vaarish
K.Sawani, Advocates for D-7.

Defendant no. 8 is a John Doe.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
28.11.2024

%

**I.A. No. 46497/2024 on behalf of defendant no. 2 for deletion
from the array of parties.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff who presses for an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply be filed within four weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within two weeks of receiving an advance copy of the



reply. Put up for completion of pleadings on the next date.

CS(COMM)-734/2024 & I.A. No. 37705/2024 (Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC).

2. All the defendants except defendant no. 8 stand served, as per the affidavit of service filed by the plaintiff. However, as per the report of the Registry, only defendants no. 4, 5 & 6 have been served through the ordinary mode. Defendant no. 8 is a John Doe.

3. Ld. Counsels for defendants no. 4 & 7 submit that written statement and reply shall be filed as per rules.

4. Put up for completion of pleadings in the suit and I.A. No. 46497/2024 on 09.01.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any