



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 734/2024**

**COMPAGNIE DES CRISTALLERIES DE
SAINT LOUIS**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Advocate.

versus

**SAMIR ALIAS ELSA ALIAS AISHA ALIAS ANNA
ALIAS LINDSAY ALIAS STEPHANIE ALIAS EMILY
ALIAS SANJAY ENTERPRISE OPERATING AS
WWW.SAINT-LOUIU.COM & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajat and Mr. Ravi, Advocates
for defendant no. 2.

Mr. Aditya Gupta and Mr. Sauhard
Alug, Advocates for defendant no. 4.

Mr. Tejas Karia, Mr. Shashank
Mishra, Mr. Mohit Singh, Mr. Vaarish
Sawhani and Ms. Rithika Mathur,
Advocates for defendant no.7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

13.01.2025

I.A. 580/2025 (O-XXXIX Rule 4 of CPC)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.7/
WhatsApp LLC seeking vacation/modification of the order passed by this
Court on 29th August, 2024 and 16th October, 2024 in I.A. 37705/2024 and
I.A. No. 40610/2024.

2. Issue notice.

3. Notice is accepted by counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff.

CS(COMM) 734/2024

Page 1 of 2



4. Reply to the application be filed within four weeks.
5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed four weeks thereafter.
6. List on 14th April, 2025.

I.A. 46497/2024 (O-I Rule 10(2) of CPC by D-2 seeking deletion from the array of parties)

7. Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
7.1 However, the same is lying under objections.
 8. Counsel shall take steps to place the reply on record.
 9. A copy of the reply be supplied to counsel for the defendant no.2 within two days, who shall have the liberty to file rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.
 10. List on 14th April, 2025.
- CS(COMM) 734/2024 and I.A. 37705/2024 (O-XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of CPC) & I.A. 40610/2024 (O-XI Rules 1, 3 and 5 of CPC)**
11. List on 14th April, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 13, 2025
kd