



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 734/2024**
COMPAGNIE DES CRISTALLERIES DE SAINT
LOUIS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sugandha Yadav (VC),
Advocate

versus

SAMIR ALIAS ELSA ALIAS AISHA ALIAS ANNA
ALIAS LINDSAY ALIAS STEPHANIE ALIAS EMILY
ALIAS SANJAY ENTERPRISE OPERATING AS
WWW.SAINT-LOUIU.COM & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Khattry,
Mr. Ravilochan Daliparthi (VC),
Advocate for D-2.

Mr. Sauhard Alung, Advocate
for D-4.

Mr. Mohit Singh, Mr. Vaarish K.
Sawhani, Ms. Rithika Mathur,
Advocates for D-7.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
19.03.2025

%

**I.A. No. 7028/2025 on behalf of defendant no. 2 seeking
condonation of delay of 89 days in filing the written
statement and affidavit of admissions and denial.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. Id. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application and in view of the 'no objection' of Id. Counsel for the plaintiff, application is



allowed. Delay stands condoned. Written statement and affidavit of admission / denial on behalf of defendant no. 2 is taken on record. Replication be filed within the period permissible, as worked out from today.

3. IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 19, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)