



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 734/2024**

COMPAGNIE DES CRISTALLERIES DE SAINT LOUIS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

**SAMIR ALIAS ELSA ALIAS AISHA ALIAS ANNA ALIAS
LINDSAY ALIAS STEPHANIE ALIAS EMILY ALIAS SANJAY
ENTERPRISE OPERATING AS WWW.SAINT-LOUIU.COM &
ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajat Khattry and Mr. Ravilochan
Daliparthi, Advocates for D-2
(through VC)

Ms. Asavari Jain, Advocate for D-4.

Mr. Mohit Singh, Mr. Vaarish
Sawhani and Ms. Rithika Mathur,
Advocates for D-7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

**I.A. No. 8337/2025 on behalf of Whatsapp LLC, defendant no. 7,
seeking condonation of delay of 18 days in filing its rejoinder to
plaintiff's reply to the application under order XXXIX, Rule 4.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application and in view of the 'no



objection' of ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, application is allowed. Delay stands condoned. Rejoinder of defendant no. 7 is brought on record.

3. IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL

APRIL 1, 2025/pu

Click here to check corrigendum, if any